# State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

#### Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

### Tuesday, September 29, 2020 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

### 8:00 A.M.

- Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Discussion
- Discuss/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Acknowledge Kossuth County's Urban Renewal Report for FY 2019-2020
- Discussion on Wind Turbine Concerns of Noise and Shadow Flicker

## 8:30 A.M.

The following pertains to the next three Agenda Items: Representatives of Ledyard Windpower, LLC will attend Virtually using Zoom Meeting ID: 392 098 9650, Passcode: 676147, Phone #312-626-6799.

- Discussion/Decision Approve Ledyard Windpower, LLC Application for Easement Through
   Drainage District Right of Way, including fee and independent professional engineering
   firm for inspection.
- Disucssion/Decision to Approve Drainage District Easement for Ledyard Windpower, LLC WECS project.
- Discussion/Decision to Approve Ledyard Windpower, LLC Decommissioning Plan.
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution #09-29-20-01 for Construction Permit Application Steve Banwart (Banwart Dairy Inc) Site #67691
   NW ¼ NE ¼ Section 31, Garfield Township
- Discussion/Monthly Update from Dona Nielsen, Kossuth County General Assistance Administrator

# State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District**Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District**Roger Tjarks
Titonka, Iowa 50480

#### Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## **DRAINAGE**

### 10:00 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Joint teleconference call with Palo Alto regarding payment of repair TRI 84 Lateral 37E
- Discussion/Decision Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
  - Request #107 DD 68
  - Request #108 DD 7 LATERAL 22
  - Reguest #109 DD 20 MAIN 1 B
- Discussion/Acknowledge ISG Report for DD 75 Lateral Tiles
- Discussion/Decision ISG DD 75 Wetland Work Order Authorization
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Joint Drainage District PAK 1 Open Ditch Repair
   Project Pay Request 5
- Discussion/Decision Drain 4 Open Ditch and Supervisor Stecker opinion from Hudson Law
   Firm
- Discussion/Decision Recommended Policies for Drainage from Hudson Law Firm
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Public Purpose for Healthy Days Program
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Weigh To Go Wellness Program and Public Purpose Statement
- Discussion/IT Security Update & Department Head Discussion
- Discussion with the Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment